D Task Name Duration  Stant Finigh |Qr1,2018 Qw2018 Qur3, 2018 Qurd, 2018 Qtr1.2018 Q2. 2m9 Q32019
e lan Fen, Mar Apr May hn y L Mg Sen Ot = B = Pec. Jan - Foras " Mar Apx My i P Mg
0 Haverstack Hill Pragramme Version :CF 001 420 days Wed 13/12/17 Mon 19/08/19 [— ——— S ssms
1 Haverstock Hill Programme 420days Wed 13/12/17 Mon 19/08/19 b d
2 Demolition, site clearance. 2Bdays Wed 13/12/17 Thu01/02/18 I—————
3 Fagade Retention 3wks Wed 13/12/17 Mon 15/01/18 O —
4 Demolition of superstructure 2wks Tue 16/01/18  Mon 29/01/18 L,m
H Ground probing for piling 1day Tue 30/01/18  Tue 30/02/18 ﬂ
6 Pilling rig matt 2days Wed 31/01/18  Thu 01/02/18
7 Construction Phase 401days Mon22/01/18 Mon 15/08/19 [ .
8 Contig wall Piling and capping beam & 349days Mon 22/01/18  Wed 05/06/19 b .
Substructure
9 Piing to contig wall & Bearing Piles 12 wks Mon 22/01/18  Fri 13/04/18 Y
10 Piling demabilisation 1day Mon 16/04/18  Mon 16/04/18 d:__..u Contractor
i Excavate and trim contig wall piles 1Sdays  Tue 17/04/18  Mon 07/05/18 : Groundwarker
i Integrity tests 1Sdays  Tue17/04/18  Mon 07/05/18 Umas.%a._s.
3 Capping beams to retaining wall 5 wks Tue 24/04/18  Mon 28/05/18
] Temporary works Sdays  Tue 29/05/18  Mon D4/06/18 r Grayndworker
15 Excavate basement 3wks  Thul4/05/18  Wed 04/07/18 1
6 Underfloor Drainage and Incoming Services Provisl 10 days ~ Thu 05/07/18  Wed 18/07/18 _o”lﬂlr.iﬂ_agiﬁ
17 Trim bearing piles and construct piling caps 3 wks Thu 21/06/18  Wed 11/07/18 : ] 7
[ e Basement slab 4wks  ThuOS/07/18  Wed 01/08/18 =
1 Liner Walls dwks  Thu19/07/18  Wed 15/08/18 | _ ) Groundwork
) Nn. Basement walls and Columns 4 wks Thu 09/08/18  Wed 05/09/18 _ L — dwork
2 Ground floor stab 20days Thu30/08/18  Wed 26/09/1R 7 : |
2 Basement Waterproofing 2wks Mon 29/10/18  Fri 09/11/18 | mwwmn Tanking specialist
a Blockwork to basement 5 wks Mon 12/11/18  Frl 18/12/18 | e Brickiayer
24 Staircase Basement to ground floor 1wk Thu 27/09/18  Wed 03/10/18 =
¥ Super structure and external shell 216days Thu26/07/18  Wed 05/06/19 - d
2% Tower crane Installation 0days Thu 26/07/18  Thu 26/07/18 e 26/07
27 RC Columns and Care Grnd to 1st 2 whks Mon 24/09/18  Fri 05/10/18 rJ
e 1st Floor slab 1wk Mon 08/10/18  Fri 12/10/18 .r,_
29 Staircase Ground to 1st 1wk Mon 15/10/18  Fri 19/10/18 .rr.
£l RC Frame subcontractor de-mobilise and clear 1wk Mon 22/10/18  Fri 26/10/18 J
she
an Scaffold erect 1wk Mon29/10/18  Fri02/11/18 T
] Load bearing masonry first flaor, incl scaffold  3wks ~ Mon29/10/18  Fri 16/11/18 3
adaptation #
' PCC planks 2days  Mon19/11/18 Tue 20/11/18
E2] Loadbearing masanry second floor, incl. I wks Wed 21/11/18  Tue 11/12/18 r_
scaffold adaptation |
3 PCC planks 2days  Wed 12/12/18  Thu13/12/18 |
36 Loadbearing masonry third floor, incl, scaffold 4 wks Fri14/12/18 Wed 23/01/19 |
adaptation
I Pec planks 2days  Thu24/01/19  Fri25/01/19
38 Metsec to Penthouse 2 wks Mon 28/01/19  Fri08/02/19 ]
39 Screed to basement 3days Mon 17/12/18  Wed 19/12/18 =]
3 sereed to ground floor Jdays  Fril4/12/18  Tue18/12/18 i
v Screed to first floor Idays  Mon28/01/19 Wed 30/01/19 | = _
a Screed to second floor 3days  Mon11/02/19  Wed 13/02/19 -
& Screed to third floor 3days  Thu14/02/19  Mon 18/02/19 =
“ screed to fourth floar 2days  Mon18/03/19 Tue 19/03/19 ¥
45 : Lightweight cladding and render 25days  Mon 11/02/19  Frl 15/03/19 3 .._
45 Roof cover and lift shaft roof overrun 1Sdays  Mon 28/01/18  Frl 15/02/19 | l
a4 building basic watertight Odays  Frils/02/19  Fri15/02/18 _ 7 #1502
a8 remove fagade retention. 7 days Mon 28/01/19  Tue 05/02/19 T 1
[ 4 Remaining lift overrun walls and roof 5 days Mon 11/02/19 | Frl 15/02/19 7 j
50 Roof cover to complete, roof finishes and parapi20 days ~ Mon 18/02/19  Frl 15/03/19 | h——fw %
s1 Windows and EPDM 25days  Mon 11/02/19  Frl 15/03/19 | T
R Brickwark finals, snagging Sdays  Mon18/03/19  Fri22/03/19 | 1 ]
5 PV Panels and Mansafe system 2wks  Mon1B/03/19 Fri29/03/18 | ; I
54 i balconies railing and decking 10days Mon 25/03/19  Fri 05/04/19 | — |
55 RWPs, extemal mastic and elevations finals ~ Sdays  Mon 01/04/19  Fri 05/04/19 | Ll
s | scatfold strike 15days  Mon08/04/19  Frl 26/04/19 | — |
57 Incoming services and S106 works 6 days Mon 29/04/19  Mon 06/05/19 | r__ |
) Pawer On Odays  Mon06/05/19  Mon 06/05/19 _ 06/05
» Water On Odays  Mon0/0S/19 Mon 06/05/15 _ mam\_ﬁ _
& | GasOn Odays  Mon0/05/19  Mon06/0S/19 _ Ladle
61 External Works 1Sdays Tue 07/05/19  Mon 27/05/19
K] External finals Sdays  Tue28/05/19  Mon 03/06/19 | | [
@ Dismantle tower crane 2days Tue 04/06/13  Wed 05/06/19 " | P |
o | handover Odays  WedOS/06/19 Wed 05/06/19 _ +05R6
& Internal Fitout 130days Mon 18/02/19 Mon 15/08/19 [ ¢ i
RECH Communal areas works 101days Mon 18/03/18 Mon 05/08/19 [ d
140 Lift installation (both shafts) 40days  Mon 18/03/19  Fri 10/05/19 _ A
R0 Lift test and commissioning 5 days Mon 13/05/19  Fri 17/05/18
142 communal services risers 25days  Mon 25/03/19  Fri 26/04/19
| 142 MSE 1st fix 20days  Mon 15/04/19  Fri 10/05/19 _
144 Communal landings and Stairs plasterboard 20days  Mon 25/04/19  Fri 24/05/19 |
145 T&J communals 20days  Mon 13/05/19  Fri 07/06/19 _
146 mist coat and making good 15days  Mon 27/05/19  Fri 14/06/19 |
147 ME&E 2nd fix 15days  Mon03/06/19  Fri 21/06/19 |
[T Carpentry 2nd fix 20days  Mon 10/06/19  Fri05/07/19 |
129 Decoration 20days  Mon 24/06/19  Fri18/07/19
150 Flooring to stairs 10days  Mon 15/07/19  Fri 26/07/19 “
151 Ground floor lobby floaring and finals S days Mon 22/07/19  Fri 26/07/19 |
152 Snagging and sparkle dlean 6days Mon 29/07/19  Mon 05/08/19 _
153 Handover Odays Mon 05/08/13  Mon 05/08/19 | g
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